RYM Summer Conferences
MS: June 27th-July 1st (M-F)
HS: July 11th-16th (M-Sat.)

Their Mission: Conferences
RYM deeply cares about students and we long for them to believe in, cling to, and live out

the gospel of Jesus Christ - a gospel which tells us about Jesus’ unrelenting love which is
able to sustain us through all of life, and which is at work to make all things new. This is
the heartbeat of RYM.

We strive to serve the Church through summer conferences which are God-centered

Word-driven, and Gospel-focused. Our goal is to provide a space where local churches
from around the nation can gather together for worship, fellowship, and fun. We believe
that this is a time in which you will be encouraged and challenged by the Word of God,

grow closer together as the body of Christ, and enjoy times of fun and fellowship.

RYM is committed to applying God’s Word specifically to students’ current cultural
contexts. We prioritize Scripture-saturated teaching through daily large group worship

ele e semina mall groups, and devotionals - and we aim at the heart. RYM

brings local church groups together to listen to, learn about, and live out God’s Word. We
believe that God uses the Church in a unique way as the community of believers who are
called to build each other up in the Christian faith.

Location: Laguna Beach Christian Retreat (Panama City Beach, FL)
Cost: $435 for MSFL (Current 6th-8th graders) / $485 for HSFL (Current 9th-12th
graders)
How Many?: 42 for MS (plus 8-10 leaders) / 25 for HS (plus 5 leaders)
~Both MSFL and HSFL2 are totally booked, so that’s the limit"*
Travel: Hotard Bus for MS / 3, 15-passenger vans for HS



2022 Summer Conference Theme: “All Things New”

By the summer of 2022, our world will be over two years into the pandemic and two years
into one of the most tumultuous seasons in modern history. Many have been left lonely,
scared, angry, hurting, and hopeless. So what does God plan to do with all the
hopelessness and brokenness around us? In Revelation 21:5, he gives a simple and
powerful answer: “Behold, I am making all things new.” The great promise of Scripture is
not that the Lord plans to destroy his creation and whisk us away; it’s that he plans to
redeem it and breathe new life into this fallen world. Join us at RYM 2022 Summer
Conferences as we set our sights on the beauty of the new heavens and the new earth and
the glory of the work Jesus has already begun through his resurrection by making all

things new again

Important Dates
e February 21st - FPCBR opens registration for leaders
e March 6th - Deadline to apply for financial assistance
e March 7th - FPCBR opens registration to students
e April 31st - FPCBR closes registration

e May Ist -» Students can register for elective classes

Some FAQs
e What’s required of leaders and chaperones for RYM?
o All chaperones/leaders must be 18 years of age or older and submit to
RYM proof of a national background check AND completion of a
ministry safe child sexual abuse awareness training course.
e What leader:student ratio does RYM recommend?
o RYM requires a leader:student ratio of at least 1:10 by gender.
However, each group is unique, and RYM recommends a ratio closer
to 1:6.



e How will leaders and students be housed?

o Leadersand students will be housed by gender and by group. Girls
will tend to be housed in smaller “homes” while the guys will
oftentimes be bunked in larger quarters.

e What activities will be available?

o Swimming (multiple pools & open ocean), Gaga Ball, Spike Ball,
Basketball, Volleyball, Ping Pong, Kan Jam, Sand Soccer, Card Games,
Paddle Boarding/Kayaking (which requires an extra waiver/payment)

e Will our kids need to bring cash?
o Ifthey would like to spend money at the book table, gift shop, snack

shop, or if their group is planning a night out, yes.



Florida Packing List

« Bible & notebook / journal & pen
e Sunscreen
« Refillable water bottle
o Swimsuits >NOTE: modest swimwear required for both men & women.
o Women should bring modest one-piece or modest tankini suits.
o Men should bring modest length suits that fit around the waist
« Bed linens & pillow (sleeping bag or sheets & blanket for single twin bed)*
o Towels (at least two: one for bathing and one for the beach/pool)
« Small bag/pack/sling or purse for bible/notebook (no regular/large size
backpacks allowed in large group or elective classrooms)
« Rain jacket
e Sunglasses
e Hat
« Spending money (book table, snack shop, gift shop, night out or RYM
merchandise)

*The host facility, Laguna Beach Christian Retreat, does NOT provide any linens or towels.
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Monday
3:30-4:30 p.m.
4:45-5:30 p.m.
5:30-6:30 p.m.
6:45-8:15 p.m.
8:15-8:30 p.m.
8:30-9:15 p.m.
9:15-10:30 p.m.
10:30 p.m.
11:00 p.m.

Tuesday
7:30-8:30 a.m.

8:30-9:00 a.m.
9:05-9:30 a.m.
9:45-10:30 a.m.
10:45-11:30 a.m.
11:45-1:00 p.m.
1:15-2:00 p.m.
2:00-5:30 p.m.
6:00-7:15 p.m.
6:45-7:30 p.m.
7:30-8:45 p.m.
8:45-9:30 p.m.
9:45-10:45 p.m.
11:00 p.m.
11:15 p.m.

Wednesday
7:30-8:30 a.m.

8:30-9:00 a.m.
9:05-9:50 a.m.
10:05-10:50 a.m.
10:50-11:00 a.m.
11:00-5:30 p.m.
6:00-7:15 p.m.
7:30-8:45 p.m.
8:45-9:30 p.m.
9:30-11:00 p.m.
11:00 p.m.
11:15 p.m.

Thursday
7:30-8:30 a.m.

8:30-9:00 a.m.
9:05-9:30 a.m.
9:45-10:30 a.m.

MSFL Schedule*

Registration

Youth Leader Meeting
Dinner

Evening Large Group
Late Elective Sign-Ups
Small Groups

Mega Rec Competition
Go to Rooms

Lights Out

Breakfast

Devotions

Morning Large Group
First Elective Class
Second Elective Class
Lunch

Mega Rec Competition
Free Time & Activities
Dinner

Youth Leader Meeting
Evening Large Group
Small Groups

Free Time

Everyone in Rooms
Lights Out

Breakfast

Devotions

First Elective Class
Second Elective Class

Pick Up Your Bagged Lunch

FREE DAY

Dinner (back at LBCR - on basketball courts)

Evening Large Group
Small Groups
Movie Night & Free Time
Everyone in Rooms
Lights Out

Breakfast

Devotions

Morning Large Group
First Elective Class



10:45-11:30 a.m.
11:45-1:00 p.m.
1:15-2:00 p.m.
2:00-5:30 p.m.
6:00-7:15 p.m.
6:45-7:30 p.m.
7:30-9:00 p.m.
9:00-9:45 p.m.
9:45-11:00 p.m.
11:15 p.m.
11:30 p.m.

Friday
7:30-8:30 a.m.

8:30-9:30 a.m.

Second Elective Class
Lunch

Mega Rec Competition
Free Time & Activities
Dinner

Youth Leader Meeting
Evening Large Group
Small Groups

Beach Party & Free Time
Everyone in Rooms
Lights Out

Breakfast
Depart - must be out for next group

*Schedule subject to change



Monday
3:00-4:30 p.m.
4:30-5:30 p.m.
5:30-6:45 p.m.
7:00-8:30 p.m.
8:45-10:15 p.m.

10:15-11:00 p.m.

11:00 p.m.
11:15 p.m.

Tuesday
7:15-8:30 a.m.

8:30-9:00 a.m.
9:15-10:00 a.m.

10:15-11:00 a.m.
11:15-12:30 p.m.

1:00-5:00 p.m.
5:30-6:45 p.m.
6:15-7:00 p.m.
7:00-8:30 p.m.
8:45-10:15 p.m.

10:15-11:00 p.m.

11:00 p.m.
11:15 p.m.

Wednesday
7:15-8:30 a.m.

8:30-9:00 a.m.
9:15-10:00 a.m.

10:15-11:00 a.m.
11:15-12:30 p.m.

1:00-5:00 p.m.
5:00-6:15 p.m.
5:45-6:30 p.m.
6:30-8:00 p.m.
8:15-9:45 p.m.

10:00-11:00 p.m.

11:15 p.m.
11:30 p.m.

Thursday
7:15-8:30 a.m.

8:30-9:00 a.m.
9:15-10:00 a.m.

10:15-11:00 a.m.
11:15-12:30 p.m.

HSFL2 Schedule*

Registration

Youth Leader Meeting
Dinner

Evening Large Group #1
Evening Large Group #2
Small Groups

Go to Rooms

Lights Out

Breakfast

Devotions

First Elective Class
Second Elective Class
Lunch

Free Time & Activities
Dinner

Youth Leader Meeting
Evening Large Group #1
Evening Large Group #2
Small Groups

Go to Rooms

Lights Out

Breakfast

Devotions

First Elective Class
Second Elective Class
Lunch

Free Time & Activities
Dinner

Youth Leader Meeting
Evening Large Group #1
Evening Large Group #2
Beach Party & Free Time
Go to Rooms

Lights Out

Breakfast

Devotions

First Elective Class
Second Elective Class
Lunch



1:00-4:00 p.m.
4:30-5:30 p.m.
5:35-6:35 p.m.
6:30-11:00 p.m.
11:00 p.m.
11:15 p.m.

Friday
7:15-8:30 a.m.

8:30-9:00 a.m.
9:15-10:00 a.m.

10:15-11:00 a.m.
11:15-12:30 p.m.

1:00-5:00 p.m.
5:30-6:45 p.m.
6:15-7:00 p.m.
7:00-8:30 p.m.
8:45-10:15 p.m.

10:15-11:00 p.m.

11:00-11:45 pm.
11:45 p.m.
12:00 a.m.

Saturday
7:00-9:00 a.m.

Free Time & Activities

Evening Large Group #1

Evening Large Group #2

Night Out (dinner & small groups on your own)
Everyone Back (at LBCR and in rooms)

Lights Out

Breakfast

Devotions

First Elective Class
Second Elective Class
Lunch

Free Time & Activities
Dinner (on basketball courts)
Youth Leader Meeting
Evening Large Group #1
Evening Large Group #2
Small Groups

Free Time

Go to Rooms

Lights Out

Pack & Clean Up

Depart - must be out for next group (no breakfast served Saturday morning)

*Schedule subject to change





